



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 5 of 2024

ABDUL AKIL KHAN **versus** SMT KHATIJA BEGUM

Order on Board

20/08/2024	Ms. Priyanka Rai, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. K.L. Sahu, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent No.2. None for the respondent No.1, despite service of notice. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1 on payment of process fee, through ordinary as well as registered post. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. List the matter for final hearing in the week commencing 23.09.2024. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---