

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 5 of 2024****ABDUL AKIL KHAN *versus* SMT KHATIJA BEGUM****Order Sheet**

26/09/2024	Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Smita Jha, counsel for the State. Mr. Chandra Kumar, counsel for respondent No. 1 Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
AMIT PATEL	